N06000005389

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		

ŝ,

.



05/18/06--01002--001 **87.50





Requester's Name	
540 Glenway Drive	
Address	
Tallahassee, FL 32301	656-7956
City/State/Zip	Phone #

Office Use Only

:

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

CONSERVATIVE VALUES COALITION, INC.		
(Corporation Name)	(Docutatini #)	
2		
(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
3(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
4(Corporation Name)	(Document #)	
Walk in Pick up time	5/18/2006 Certified Copy	
Mail out Will wait	Photocopy Certificate of Status	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	
Profit	Amendment	
Not for Profit Limited Liability	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director 8 Change of Registered Agent 8 Dissolution/Withdrawal 8	
Domestication Other		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/QUALIFICATION	
Annual Report	Foreign State	
Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	
	Trademark Other	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

CR2E031(7/97)

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CONSERVATIVE VALUES COALITION, INC.

The undersigned natural person of the age of eighteen years or more, acting as an incorporator of a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act (F.S. Title 36, Chapter 617), adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is Conservative Values Coalition, Inc., (the "Corporation").

Article II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the Corporation is PO Box 612, Tallahassee, Florida 32302.

Article III

11

The Corporation shall be a nonprofit political organization qualifying undern section 527 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as now in effect or as may hereafter be amended (the "Code"), and shall not have the authority to issue capital stock. The purpose for which the Corporation is formed is to directly or indirectly accept contributions and make expenditures to influence or attempt to influence the selection, nomination, election or appointment of individuals to State or local public office in Florida by, among other things, advocating on issues relating to the future direction of policy activities in Florida and identifying the positions of elected officials and candidates on such issues. The Corporation may advocate on matters such as the criminal justice system, education reform, tax policy and programs which support the need to promote job creation and reliance on the private sector to promote economic development and freedom. The Corporation may engage in any lawful activity incidental to the foregoing purposes and not otherwise prohibited by the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act or these Articles of Incorporation.

In furtherance thereof, the Corporation may receive property by gift, devise or bequest, invest and reinvest the same, and apply the income and principal thereof, as the Board of Directors may from time to time determine, either directly or through contributions to any other tax-exempt organization organized for similar political purposes, and engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act.

In furtherance of its corporate purposes, the Corporation shall have all the general powers enumerated in Section 617.0302 of the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act as now in effect or as may hereafter be amended.

Article IV

The manner in which the Directors are elected or appointed is provided in

the Bylaws of the Corporation.

. .

Article V

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is three (3) and the names and addresses, including street and number, of the persons who are to serve as the initial directors until the first meeting of the Directors or until their successors are elected and qualify are as follows:

<u>Name</u> Jane Holmes Cain	<u>Address</u> 5083 Icicle Hill Tallahassee, FL 32303
Katie Hunt	12340 Nutall Rise Lamont, FL 32336
Charles W. Hays	PO Box 612 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, but there shall be at least three (3) directors at all times.

Article VI

The address, including street and number, of the initial Registered office of the Corporation is

1540 Glenway Drive Tallahassee, FL 32301

and the name of its initial Registered Agent at such address is Incorporating Services, Ltd. The Board of Directors may change the location of the Corporation's Registered Agent in accordance with applicable law.

Article VII

The Corporation shall have no members.

Article VIII

The provisions for the regulation of the internal affairs of the Corporation, including provisions for distribution of assets on dissolution or final liquidation are as follows:

A. The Corporation shall not possess or exercise any power or authority, expressly, by interpretation, or by operation of law, that will prevent it at any time from qualifying and continuing to qualify as a political organization described in

3936982v1

section 527 of the Code, nor shall it engage directly or indirectly in any activity which would cause the loss of such qualification.

B. No part of the net earnings of the Corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to any member, director or officer of the Corporation, or any other private person, except that the Corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered to or for the Corporation and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article III hereof.

C. The Corporation shall never be operated for the primary purpose of carrying on a trade or business for profit.

D. At no time shall the Corporation engage in any activities that are unlawful under the laws of the United States of America, the state of Florida, or any other jurisdiction where its activities are carried on.

E. At no time shall the Corporation engage in any activities that would cause it to be a "political committee" as defined in Section 106.011(1) of Title IX, Florida Statutes.

F. Upon the termination, dissolution, or winding up of the Corporation in any manner or for any reason, its assets, if any, remaining after payment (or provision for payment) of all liabilities of the Corporation shall be applied and distributed in accordance with a plan of distribution adopted by the Board of Directors. Under such plan, the assets must be applied for purposes described in Article III hereof, distributed to one or more organizations that are exempt from taxation under section 527 and have purposes similar to those of the Corporation, be distributed to one or more corporations, funds or foundations that are exempt from taxation under section 501(c)(3) of the Code, or be distributed in any way that is not inconsistent with the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act or any provision or principle of tax law applicable to organizations described in section 527 of the Code.

Article IX

The name and address, including street and number, of the Incorporator of the Corporation is as follows:

Eric Brown Patton Boggs LLP 2550 M Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20037 Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the Corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as Registered Agent and agree to act in this capacity.

B٦ Incorporating Services Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands as of this <u>15</u> day of May, 2006.

 \sim ric Brown

Incorporator

90 N asu: il and [7] PM 1:52 \bigcirc

ł

4 . . .